
16¢ 

MONDAY, MAY 13, 1985, CONTINUED 

$1,550.3; Delbert Kelsey-$1,908.; Charles Madewell-$1,167.;Claude Thomas-$2,281.; 

Terrel Brown-$1,047.; Kenneth Harper-$1,274:; Willis Hoplins-$1,550.; Clarence 

Morris-$1,047.; John Lynch-$1,550. Regular Appointments: Charles V. Kimberling- 

$1,058., effective May 1, 1985;Vickie R. Bullard-$1,007., effective May 15, 1985; 

Leland L. Shanks-$737., effective May 1, 1985; Charles A. Stone-$860.,effective 

May 9, 1985. Promotion: Steven Mohney-$1,007., effective May 1, 1985. Discharge: 

Leo Davis, effective May 2, 1985. Medical Leave without pay: Floyd Barnes, effective 

May 1, 1985. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110081) 

Parks: Temporary Appointments: Bridget Berlin-$4.00/hr., effective June 

1, 1985; Julie Long-$4.00/hr., effective June 1, 1985. Performance Increases, 

all effective May 1, 1985: Tommy Dane-$903., Charles Keith-$1100., Robert Price- 

$1,493.; Charles Smith-$1,338.; Harriett Smittle$997.; Billy Stephens-$1,047.; 

Gay Wetheril1-$1,493.; Michael Woody-$2,211. Discharged: Becky Elliott, effective 

May 6, 1985. Resignation: Scott Esmond, effective May 17, 1985. Termination: 

Cheryl Loffer, effective April 27, 1985. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110082) 

Juvenile Bureau: Resignation: Nancy Reed, effective April 27, 1985. End 

of Temp. Emp.: Freddie Hannon, effective April 30, 1985. Regular Appointment: 

Benjamin Perry-$1,007., effective May 3, 1985. Rehire-Reg. Appointment: Mark 

Phillips-$1,421., effective April 25, 1985. Performance Increases, all effective 

May 1, 1985: Larry Brewer-$1421.; Pamela Crook-$1,493.3; Dana Slocum-$1,111.; Tony 

Knauls-$1,058.; Leon Thompson-$2,068. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110083) 

Health: Promotion: Nicki L. Taylor-$2,040., effective May 14, 1985. 

Resignation: Mary Worden, effective May 10, 1985. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

110084) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yess; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Zoning Application CZ-131 - Eugene Sellmeyer, Applicant, deferred to May 28, 

1985. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve amauthorize execution by 

Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.8. 1505 D111 

and 12 (includes payroll for 7 employees in the total amount of $170,786.97) and 

provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and 

federal withholding income tax, retirement fund, social security deductions. Upon 

roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried (Vendor warrants will be 

issued on May 13, 1985) 

1984-85 GENERAL FUND 

410775 Simplex Time Recorder Adjusted recorder 56.00 
500669 City of Tulsa Fin.& Rev. Rent of Northside branch 265.68 
500906 Dowlings Inc. Dixon pencils 28.08 
506368 Pro-Ed Subscription renewal 37.00 
507081 Memorial Park Grave opening 95.00 
507138 Progress Engineering Pow-R-Flector 717.00 
507220 Multigraphics Repair of presses 1,624.55 
507545 Nelson Electric Electrical supplies 153.69 

507599 Hammond Electric Motor for drill 22.00 
507639 Science Research Level B & C form 107.90 
507978 Industrial Uniform Shop towels 47.00 


